LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements
Thursday, January 29, 2015

Absentees Appointments (Sign out in office)
Elementary

Jr High
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There is a Scholastic Bow! sign up sheet in the office for those interested.
The first practice and parent meeting will be Feb 4™ at Dallas City.

Reminder: Please do not send items to the lab copier.

Saturday, January 31

5/6 Volleyball Tourny at Bowen 9:00 LVTM 7:25am
7" Grade VB Quincy Tournament 10:00 LVTM 8:00am
8" Grade BB Regional @ Nauvoo 10:00 LVTM 8:40am

8" Graders: IWHS Freshman Orientation will be February 11" at the Charger Center
at 1200 Buchanan Street in Carthage at 6:30pm. Letters have been mailed to parents
regarding this meeting. Any questions may be directed to Mr. Gooding at IWHS.
Phone 217-357-2136.

CONCESSION STAND WORKERS
TODAY, Jan 29 (be here at 4:30)

1. Saedi

2. Whyatt

3. Cody M
Mon, Feb 2 (be here at 5:00)

1. Wyatt

2. Brock

3. Weston

Dr Olson's schedule this week:
Jan 26 - LH
Jan 27 - LH
Jan 28 - LH
Jan 29 -DC
Jan 30 - DC

LOST: Black VB knee pads. Please return to office if found.



STAFF: The “Soup-er Bowl!” will be tomorrow (Jan 30”‘) during lunch in the library.
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Menu: Chicken tacos & fixin’s, romain lettuce, fruit

Tomorrow: Cheese pizza, steamed broccoli, romain lettuce fruit

Today’s Activities: 7/8 VB vs BPC @ LH 5:00
5/6 BB @ Camp Pt. Cancelled — no practice

Upcoming: Wed, Feb 11 - IWHS Freshman Orientation @ Carthage 6:30pm
Fri, Feb 13 - NO SCHOOL, Full SIP day
Mon, Feb 16 - NO SCHOOL, President’s Day

Fri, March 13 - Spring Pictures
Thurs, Mar 19 — Regular School Day, Evening P/T conferences

Fri, Mar 20 - NO SCHOOL, Morning P/T conferences

Thurs, April 2 - NO SCHOOL, Full SIP day
April 3—6 - NO SCHOOL, Spring Break
April 7 - School resumes, regular day

Mon, May 25 — NO SCHOOL, Memorial Day
Wed, May 27 — Last day of student attendance (pending weather)

Thurs, May 28 — Teacher Institute







































